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%9 % (Martini, 1996).
C >8> Cl > H0 >F

(CO, >°H,8 > HCl > H,0 > HF)
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H,S + 4H,0 > HSO, + 9H* + 8e-
(E®=+0.285V)

H,S + 4H,0 > SO,> + 10H* +8e"
(E%=+0.302V)

HS" + 4H,0 - SO,% +9H* + 8e-
(E9=+0.249V)

H,S = S(rhombic) + 2H* + 2e
(E9=+0.144V)

HS- = S(rhembic) + H* + 2e"
(E°=-0.0635V)

S(rhombic) + 4H,0 - HSO, + 7H* + 6e-
(E®=+0.333V)

. S(rhombic) + 4H,0 - SO,* + 8H* + 6e

(E°=+0.0354V)
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FHEEE
pH
Na* (mg/L)

¢ Qq K*(mg/L)

Ca** (mg/L)
Mg?*(mg/L)
AlP*(mg/L)
Fe* (mg/L)
Cl(mg/L)
SO,* (mg/L)
F (mg/L)
Si0, (mg/L)

\ Cl/(Cl +

S0,+HCO,)

0.81 -0.72
1740 5810
700 2460
2190 1360
1760 7720
5510 19300
4050 16000
28600 112000
43700 103000
2350 12000
430 774
0.395 0.520
)
&
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-0.56
6820
3370
1130
8460
17500
17800
120000
108000
12100
954
0.526

0.3
1700
494
1250
1790
2600
3010
20000
24600
2400
292
0.448

0.39
1700
557
1400
2310
2600
3160
21400
28000
2700
318
0.443

. e

LURIR(2016) 12hn%ZE Q S
{\

71.6

0.43
2410
903
1810
3010
6880
4920
38000 lK:??
Q
59700,
5790
363

0.389
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Fic. 2. Relative C1, (504 and HOOs contents {mg(kR) of waters
listed im Table 1. . :
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pH 9.4 HS = 13.1mg/kg
HCO,; = 123.1mg/kg
CO,% =.46.8mg/kg

pH 8.1 HS\=71.5mg/kg
H,S= 8.1mg/kg
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H. S (aq) < HS + H* K =107°
HS  &)S*+H K, =10129
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Fig. 14 Calorimetric data shown on the xy-chio-
maticity diagram established by Commisign.ln-
ternationale d'Eclairage (CIE) in 1931.¢ ‘Bhoto-
graphs are (A) : distilled water, (B)¢ the water
containing polysulfide ion and (C);the water
added CaCO; (average particle, zize=80nm)
into (B).
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